BOX ASSIGNMENTS		09-10-199	9		DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS		
				EET ONLY		-7 :		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION 101141560 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED UNIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.								
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED OF		IS OH COPY	THERE	OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	NG PARTY(IES) (ASS	SIGNORS(S)):	2.					
1. Takehiko OKUYAMA 3.	8-3	. 60	4 .			0 T0		
5.	8-3	177	6.			14		
7.	0 ,		8.	71		896		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA								
NAME: KABUSHIKI KA	AISHA TUSHIBA							
ADDRESS: 72, Horik	awa-cho, Saiwai-ku, l	Kawasaki-shi, Kanag	awa-ken 210-0	0913 Ja _l	pan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? TYES	⊠NO		19/3864	1)4		
3 NATURE OF CONV	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO 69/386979 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
(Submit herewith onl	ly one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assigr	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT O	F MWHOLE	□PART INTER	REST	FYFC	. DATE : May 7, 1999			
☐CHANGE OF NA	<u>—</u>	TE TRANSLATION	1201		. DATE: May 7, 1000			
SECURITY					in the second	7.4		
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!) May 7,	1999						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P			SHEET(S) atta	ched?	□YES ⊠NO	4 MINUTAR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
series code/serial no		ii not in item i				ii iiot iii iteiii i		
New Application	263296							
5. Name & Address of	Party to Whom Corre	spondence	6. NUMBE					
Concerning Docume	APPLNS							
Pillsbury Madison & S	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40							
Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE			ABOVE	OTAL X	\$40 = \$40			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST								
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2								
5.5 ATTY DKT:					MISSING OR INADEQU			
DMC 000000	l pc	US-P1269T	INSUFFICE UNDER ORI		O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 41050	263296		
PMS 263296 MATTER NO.		IENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
WINTERTO								
9. STATEMENT AND	SIGNATURE.			····				
•		the foregoing informa	ition is true and	d correct	t and any attached cop	by is a true copy of		
the original docume	nt /		[40 T.L.]					
			10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2					
I morning I llur			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
\\ \frac{1}{1}	Signature		Tao not mo a					
Attorney: Raymond			_					
Reg. No. 41426				Date: August 31, 1999 FAX: (202) 822-0944				
Atty/Sec: RYM/slb	TEL: (202)							
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)								
999 SCARNICH 00000032 01.56414								
581	40.00 OP							
	1							

PATENT REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0303

81 5 210/2/1 h.

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 263296 | PCUS-P1269T

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

lı the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	00) and other good and valu	able consideration paid to each of			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Takehiko OKUYAMA (3) (5)	(2) (4)	c box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by to	ne undersigned who at the	request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, 1 210-0913 Japan	Kawasaki-shi, Kanag	gawa-ken			
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States inuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate		00, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF DISPLAYING RECORDED CONTENT					
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an appli (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No/	filed				
said ASSIGNEE, for its in hereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE to	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any post SASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro L	ntatives; the undersigned agree(s) that papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, pby transferred.	the attorney of record in said application shall assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name:	Takehiko Okuyana	DATE SIGNED 7. May 1949	WITNESSES Masahuro Takahashi			
4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:						

PATENT REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0304